
Installing Tailscale in a Docker container
Help Needed

I've been pulling my hair out for a week now trying to install Tailscale in a Docker container.

- Following the  returns a Dockerfile error;

- Following this  I managed to get it installed, but the exit node wouldn't work because ip6tables_filter
couldn't be found.

Do any of you guys know a guide on how to install Tailscale on Docker and get the exit node working?

Add a comment

r/Tailscale • 2 yr. ago
GoTVm

Tailscale Docker image guide

L1T guide

9 23 Share

• Official • PromotedTradeStation

Our platform is customizable for technical traders and fundamental traders, including
all the indicators in between.

Learn More tradestation.com

Sort by: Search CommentsBest

cmsj • 2y ago • Edited 2y ago

Log Inr/Tailscale Search in r/TailscaleSkip to main content

3/21/25, 1:14 PM Installing Tailscale in a Docker container : r/Tailscale

https://www.reddit.com/r/Tailscale/comments/16a1w2k/installing_tailscale_in_a_docker_container/?rdt=48399 1/7

https://www.reddit.com/r/Tailscale/?f=flair_name%3A%22Help%20Needed%22
https://www.reddit.com/r/Tailscale/?f=flair_name%3A%22Help%20Needed%22
https://www.reddit.com/r/Tailscale/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Tailscale/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Tailscale/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Tailscale/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Tailscale/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Tailscale/
https://www.reddit.com/user/GoTVm/
https://hub.docker.com/r/tailscale/tailscale
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=R7BXEuKjJ0k&t=1160s
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=os8YzloOiGA9fWSJseTME66LR3BPm71kPwXiDZUPox1zZVPpZqblROK7jjZQgtkPPEP4A_pOmEPydm8l-R72N_yQ6WlgCnnhXSDkJ1_yr3e-ILoclqTJOOu6tDXIVQzFUHxiecba3fcOjmFKm4Q9UfPomRzmpfXflGzhsqlESAqApyBon65cKnjQTOscuzaLQBKUqi22kZxFRhCBCtKsICPl6qyj2TLZ73Gi9JdFDlIuzpMdGteHLCSNA-OIBeM6apiw_hD1Vum2pY4ZGKu1jt5gmpYp_nfPh8YpuJ1oHyW88KxQ-2JXshBIcJ4mGUIArT4vwzGRp5-1yZV_1xMm9zsNhCU-2vZCnJGdUGZtKfZxLJ7sYi4tcK-gni2I9hbL30ch2m5gR_9eFBde5JVKxbzNqy4HtWqbDe5BOQ5vv390q-YlnIXi02SluMNKJQyoHl_h6Oz1pCEFoOC_PxqIjgQz8IJRhUDkpmQpdyXMGEul2r6XTfoVqZYwr_LlXGyCtuc1hs0Lb4pBmqzj0DpXu51--ioJjDbve8Z9cfpekhahITl0nA&zp=dq0A9WgRtSi4J3_-axQTPbuXZMsgYy7SpBed65krn1uP3-6C0sCvdf0Er2IMxzSvSlfZQtCizN11qp3znYJ0mVuNyPWM3sHVNN3YuyArsvm1bfy1bIrtvPEw6UH0w77LTY0ps2UXklNCc1DeczvYdhiKTz_TrYn7iFlZw-UAfNDp0u5kcLymWhBn6SoHrCr0Ru_dwwagv9DokoEuNh-bWtnhjkNKIyWH6uBG0Zm4nswhgVAQCjF8_9PpdkKDIsJiqbb8tl7HU00St6kdK_HSCRspBe-c7wce3KotV1JGLJeWGW9XPt9b2zo7iJUaJyprVFIl_tuCzE0Y0EyQCgUbzqpZnbN5Fjz20OX9cAPd1jo1lQjvnaBYC0b2AXBz17GMQZO-dXgwMqY7FROfhSBN2_SczPynJdvlilMP-CUBnjNdjUyjer5jyOG_02XHKLHA1JU
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=os8YzloOiGA9fWSJseTME66LR3BPm71kPwXiDZUPox1zZVPpZqblROK7jjZQgtkPPEP4A_pOmEPydm8l-R72N_yQ6WlgCnnhXSDkJ1_yr3e-ILoclqTJOOu6tDXIVQzFUHxiecba3fcOjmFKm4Q9UfPomRzmpfXflGzhsqlESAqApyBon65cKnjQTOscuzaLQBKUqi22kZxFRhCBCtKsICPl6qyj2TLZ73Gi9JdFDlIuzpMdGteHLCSNA-OIBeM6apiw_hD1Vum2pY4ZGKu1jt5gmpYp_nfPh8YpuJ1oHyW88KxQ-2JXshBIcJ4mGUIArT4vwzGRp5-1yZV_1xMm9zsNhCU-2vZCnJGdUGZtKfZxLJ7sYi4tcK-gni2I9hbL30ch2m5gR_9eFBde5JVKxbzNqy4HtWqbDe5BOQ5vv390q-YlnIXi02SluMNKJQyoHl_h6Oz1pCEFoOC_PxqIjgQz8IJRhUDkpmQpdyXMGEul2r6XTfoVqZYwr_LlXGyCtuc1hs0Lb4pBmqzj0DpXu51--ioJjDbve8Z9cfpekhahITl0nA&zp=dq0A9WgRtSi4J3_-axQTPbuXZMsgYy7SpBed65krn1uP3-6C0sCvdf0Er2IMxzSvSlfZQtCizN11qp3znYJ0mVuNyPWM3sHVNN3YuyArsvm1bfy1bIrtvPEw6UH0w77LTY0ps2UXklNCc1DeczvYdhiKTz_TrYn7iFlZw-UAfNDp0u5kcLymWhBn6SoHrCr0Ru_dwwagv9DokoEuNh-bWtnhjkNKIyWH6uBG0Zm4nswhgVAQCjF8_9PpdkKDIsJiqbb8tl7HU00St6kdK_HSCRspBe-c7wce3KotV1JGLJeWGW9XPt9b2zo7iJUaJyprVFIl_tuCzE0Y0EyQCgUbzqpZnbN5Fjz20OX9cAPd1jo1lQjvnaBYC0b2AXBz17GMQZO-dXgwMqY7FROfhSBN2_SczPynJdvlilMP-CUBnjNdjUyjer5jyOG_02XHKLHA1JU
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=os8YzloOiGA9fWSJseTME66LR3BPm71kPwXiDZUPox1zZVPpZqblROK7jjZQgtkPPEP4A_pOmEPydm8l-R72N_yQ6WlgCnnhXSDkJ1_yr3e-ILoclqTJOOu6tDXIVQzFUHxiecba3fcOjmFKm4Q9UfPomRzmpfXflGzhsqlESAqApyBon65cKnjQTOscuzaLQBKUqi22kZxFRhCBCtKsICPl6qyj2TLZ73Gi9JdFDlIuzpMdGteHLCSNA-OIBeM6apiw_hD1Vum2pY4ZGKu1jt5gmpYp_nfPh8YpuJ1oHyW88KxQ-2JXshBIcJ4mGUIArT4vwzGRp5-1yZV_1xMm9zsNhCU-2vZCnJGdUGZtKfZxLJ7sYi4tcK-gni2I9hbL30ch2m5gR_9eFBde5JVKxbzNqy4HtWqbDe5BOQ5vv390q-YlnIXi02SluMNKJQyoHl_h6Oz1pCEFoOC_PxqIjgQz8IJRhUDkpmQpdyXMGEul2r6XTfoVqZYwr_LlXGyCtuc1hs0Lb4pBmqzj0DpXu51--ioJjDbve8Z9cfpekhahITl0nA&zp=dq0A9WgRtSi4J3_-axQTPbuXZMsgYy7SpBed65krn1uP3-6C0sCvdf0Er2IMxzSvSlfZQtCizN11qp3znYJ0mVuNyPWM3sHVNN3YuyArsvm1bfy1bIrtvPEw6UH0w77LTY0ps2UXklNCc1DeczvYdhiKTz_TrYn7iFlZw-UAfNDp0u5kcLymWhBn6SoHrCr0Ru_dwwagv9DokoEuNh-bWtnhjkNKIyWH6uBG0Zm4nswhgVAQCjF8_9PpdkKDIsJiqbb8tl7HU00St6kdK_HSCRspBe-c7wce3KotV1JGLJeWGW9XPt9b2zo7iJUaJyprVFIl_tuCzE0Y0EyQCgUbzqpZnbN5Fjz20OX9cAPd1jo1lQjvnaBYC0b2AXBz17GMQZO-dXgwMqY7FROfhSBN2_SczPynJdvlilMP-CUBnjNdjUyjer5jyOG_02XHKLHA1JU
https://www.reddit.com/user/TradeStation/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=os8YzloOiGA9fWSJseTME66LR3BPm71kPwXiDZUPox1zZVPpZqblROK7jjZQgtkPPEP4A_pOmEPydm8l-R72N_yQ6WlgCnnhXSDkJ1_yr3e-ILoclqTJOOu6tDXIVQzFUHxiecba3fcOjmFKm4Q9UfPomRzmpfXflGzhsqlESAqApyBon65cKnjQTOscuzaLQBKUqi22kZxFRhCBCtKsICPl6qyj2TLZ73Gi9JdFDlIuzpMdGteHLCSNA-OIBeM6apiw_hD1Vum2pY4ZGKu1jt5gmpYp_nfPh8YpuJ1oHyW88KxQ-2JXshBIcJ4mGUIArT4vwzGRp5-1yZV_1xMm9zsNhCU-2vZCnJGdUGZtKfZxLJ7sYi4tcK-gni2I9hbL30ch2m5gR_9eFBde5JVKxbzNqy4HtWqbDe5BOQ5vv390q-YlnIXi02SluMNKJQyoHl_h6Oz1pCEFoOC_PxqIjgQz8IJRhUDkpmQpdyXMGEul2r6XTfoVqZYwr_LlXGyCtuc1hs0Lb4pBmqzj0DpXu51--ioJjDbve8Z9cfpekhahITl0nA&zp=dq0A9WgRtSi4J3_-axQTPbuXZMsgYy7SpBed65krn1uP3-6C0sCvdf0Er2IMxzSvSlfZQtCizN11qp3znYJ0mVuNyPWM3sHVNN3YuyArsvm1bfy1bIrtvPEw6UH0w77LTY0ps2UXklNCc1DeczvYdhiKTz_TrYn7iFlZw-UAfNDp0u5kcLymWhBn6SoHrCr0Ru_dwwagv9DokoEuNh-bWtnhjkNKIyWH6uBG0Zm4nswhgVAQCjF8_9PpdkKDIsJiqbb8tl7HU00St6kdK_HSCRspBe-c7wce3KotV1JGLJeWGW9XPt9b2zo7iJUaJyprVFIl_tuCzE0Y0EyQCgUbzqpZnbN5Fjz20OX9cAPd1jo1lQjvnaBYC0b2AXBz17GMQZO-dXgwMqY7FROfhSBN2_SczPynJdvlilMP-CUBnjNdjUyjer5jyOG_02XHKLHA1JU
https://www.reddit.com/user/TradeStation/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=os8YzloOiGA9fWSJseTME66LR3BPm71kPwXiDZUPox1zZVPpZqblROK7jjZQgtkPPEP4A_pOmEPydm8l-R72N_yQ6WlgCnnhXSDkJ1_yr3e-ILoclqTJOOu6tDXIVQzFUHxiecba3fcOjmFKm4Q9UfPomRzmpfXflGzhsqlESAqApyBon65cKnjQTOscuzaLQBKUqi22kZxFRhCBCtKsICPl6qyj2TLZ73Gi9JdFDlIuzpMdGteHLCSNA-OIBeM6apiw_hD1Vum2pY4ZGKu1jt5gmpYp_nfPh8YpuJ1oHyW88KxQ-2JXshBIcJ4mGUIArT4vwzGRp5-1yZV_1xMm9zsNhCU-2vZCnJGdUGZtKfZxLJ7sYi4tcK-gni2I9hbL30ch2m5gR_9eFBde5JVKxbzNqy4HtWqbDe5BOQ5vv390q-YlnIXi02SluMNKJQyoHl_h6Oz1pCEFoOC_PxqIjgQz8IJRhUDkpmQpdyXMGEul2r6XTfoVqZYwr_LlXGyCtuc1hs0Lb4pBmqzj0DpXu51--ioJjDbve8Z9cfpekhahITl0nA&zp=dq0A9WgRtSi4J3_-axQTPbuXZMsgYy7SpBed65krn1uP3-6C0sCvdf0Er2IMxzSvSlfZQtCizN11qp3znYJ0mVuNyPWM3sHVNN3YuyArsvm1bfy1bIrtvPEw6UH0w77LTY0ps2UXklNCc1DeczvYdhiKTz_TrYn7iFlZw-UAfNDp0u5kcLymWhBn6SoHrCr0Ru_dwwagv9DokoEuNh-bWtnhjkNKIyWH6uBG0Zm4nswhgVAQCjF8_9PpdkKDIsJiqbb8tl7HU00St6kdK_HSCRspBe-c7wce3KotV1JGLJeWGW9XPt9b2zo7iJUaJyprVFIl_tuCzE0Y0EyQCgUbzqpZnbN5Fjz20OX9cAPd1jo1lQjvnaBYC0b2AXBz17GMQZO-dXgwMqY7FROfhSBN2_SczPynJdvlilMP-CUBnjNdjUyjer5jyOG_02XHKLHA1JU
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=os8YzloOiGA9fWSJseTME66LR3BPm71kPwXiDZUPox1zZVPpZqblROK7jjZQgtkPPEP4A_pOmEPydm8l-R72N_yQ6WlgCnnhXSDkJ1_yr3e-ILoclqTJOOu6tDXIVQzFUHxiecba3fcOjmFKm4Q9UfPomRzmpfXflGzhsqlESAqApyBon65cKnjQTOscuzaLQBKUqi22kZxFRhCBCtKsICPl6qyj2TLZ73Gi9JdFDlIuzpMdGteHLCSNA-OIBeM6apiw_hD1Vum2pY4ZGKu1jt5gmpYp_nfPh8YpuJ1oHyW88KxQ-2JXshBIcJ4mGUIArT4vwzGRp5-1yZV_1xMm9zsNhCU-2vZCnJGdUGZtKfZxLJ7sYi4tcK-gni2I9hbL30ch2m5gR_9eFBde5JVKxbzNqy4HtWqbDe5BOQ5vv390q-YlnIXi02SluMNKJQyoHl_h6Oz1pCEFoOC_PxqIjgQz8IJRhUDkpmQpdyXMGEul2r6XTfoVqZYwr_LlXGyCtuc1hs0Lb4pBmqzj0DpXu51--ioJjDbve8Z9cfpekhahITl0nA&zp=dq0A9WgRtSi4J3_-axQTPbuXZMsgYy7SpBed65krn1uP3-6C0sCvdf0Er2IMxzSvSlfZQtCizN11qp3znYJ0mVuNyPWM3sHVNN3YuyArsvm1bfy1bIrtvPEw6UH0w77LTY0ps2UXklNCc1DeczvYdhiKTz_TrYn7iFlZw-UAfNDp0u5kcLymWhBn6SoHrCr0Ru_dwwagv9DokoEuNh-bWtnhjkNKIyWH6uBG0Zm4nswhgVAQCjF8_9PpdkKDIsJiqbb8tl7HU00St6kdK_HSCRspBe-c7wce3KotV1JGLJeWGW9XPt9b2zo7iJUaJyprVFIl_tuCzE0Y0EyQCgUbzqpZnbN5Fjz20OX9cAPd1jo1lQjvnaBYC0b2AXBz17GMQZO-dXgwMqY7FROfhSBN2_SczPynJdvlilMP-CUBnjNdjUyjer5jyOG_02XHKLHA1JU
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=os8YzloOiGA9fWSJseTME66LR3BPm71kPwXiDZUPox1zZVPpZqblROK7jjZQgtkPPEP4A_pOmEPydm8l-R72N_yQ6WlgCnnhXSDkJ1_yr3e-ILoclqTJOOu6tDXIVQzFUHxiecba3fcOjmFKm4Q9UfPomRzmpfXflGzhsqlESAqApyBon65cKnjQTOscuzaLQBKUqi22kZxFRhCBCtKsICPl6qyj2TLZ73Gi9JdFDlIuzpMdGteHLCSNA-OIBeM6apiw_hD1Vum2pY4ZGKu1jt5gmpYp_nfPh8YpuJ1oHyW88KxQ-2JXshBIcJ4mGUIArT4vwzGRp5-1yZV_1xMm9zsNhCU-2vZCnJGdUGZtKfZxLJ7sYi4tcK-gni2I9hbL30ch2m5gR_9eFBde5JVKxbzNqy4HtWqbDe5BOQ5vv390q-YlnIXi02SluMNKJQyoHl_h6Oz1pCEFoOC_PxqIjgQz8IJRhUDkpmQpdyXMGEul2r6XTfoVqZYwr_LlXGyCtuc1hs0Lb4pBmqzj0DpXu51--ioJjDbve8Z9cfpekhahITl0nA&zp=dq0A9WgRtSi4J3_-axQTPbuXZMsgYy7SpBed65krn1uP3-6C0sCvdf0Er2IMxzSvSlfZQtCizN11qp3znYJ0mVuNyPWM3sHVNN3YuyArsvm1bfy1bIrtvPEw6UH0w77LTY0ps2UXklNCc1DeczvYdhiKTz_TrYn7iFlZw-UAfNDp0u5kcLymWhBn6SoHrCr0Ru_dwwagv9DokoEuNh-bWtnhjkNKIyWH6uBG0Zm4nswhgVAQCjF8_9PpdkKDIsJiqbb8tl7HU00St6kdK_HSCRspBe-c7wce3KotV1JGLJeWGW9XPt9b2zo7iJUaJyprVFIl_tuCzE0Y0EyQCgUbzqpZnbN5Fjz20OX9cAPd1jo1lQjvnaBYC0b2AXBz17GMQZO-dXgwMqY7FROfhSBN2_SczPynJdvlilMP-CUBnjNdjUyjer5jyOG_02XHKLHA1JU
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=os8YzloOiGA9fWSJseTME66LR3BPm71kPwXiDZUPox1zZVPpZqblROK7jjZQgtkPPEP4A_pOmEPydm8l-R72N_yQ6WlgCnnhXSDkJ1_yr3e-ILoclqTJOOu6tDXIVQzFUHxiecba3fcOjmFKm4Q9UfPomRzmpfXflGzhsqlESAqApyBon65cKnjQTOscuzaLQBKUqi22kZxFRhCBCtKsICPl6qyj2TLZ73Gi9JdFDlIuzpMdGteHLCSNA-OIBeM6apiw_hD1Vum2pY4ZGKu1jt5gmpYp_nfPh8YpuJ1oHyW88KxQ-2JXshBIcJ4mGUIArT4vwzGRp5-1yZV_1xMm9zsNhCU-2vZCnJGdUGZtKfZxLJ7sYi4tcK-gni2I9hbL30ch2m5gR_9eFBde5JVKxbzNqy4HtWqbDe5BOQ5vv390q-YlnIXi02SluMNKJQyoHl_h6Oz1pCEFoOC_PxqIjgQz8IJRhUDkpmQpdyXMGEul2r6XTfoVqZYwr_LlXGyCtuc1hs0Lb4pBmqzj0DpXu51--ioJjDbve8Z9cfpekhahITl0nA&zp=dq0A9WgRtSi4J3_-axQTPbuXZMsgYy7SpBed65krn1uP3-6C0sCvdf0Er2IMxzSvSlfZQtCizN11qp3znYJ0mVuNyPWM3sHVNN3YuyArsvm1bfy1bIrtvPEw6UH0w77LTY0ps2UXklNCc1DeczvYdhiKTz_TrYn7iFlZw-UAfNDp0u5kcLymWhBn6SoHrCr0Ru_dwwagv9DokoEuNh-bWtnhjkNKIyWH6uBG0Zm4nswhgVAQCjF8_9PpdkKDIsJiqbb8tl7HU00St6kdK_HSCRspBe-c7wce3KotV1JGLJeWGW9XPt9b2zo7iJUaJyprVFIl_tuCzE0Y0EyQCgUbzqpZnbN5Fjz20OX9cAPd1jo1lQjvnaBYC0b2AXBz17GMQZO-dXgwMqY7FROfhSBN2_SczPynJdvlilMP-CUBnjNdjUyjer5jyOG_02XHKLHA1JU
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=os8YzloOiGA9fWSJseTME66LR3BPm71kPwXiDZUPox1zZVPpZqblROK7jjZQgtkPPEP4A_pOmEPydm8l-R72N_yQ6WlgCnnhXSDkJ1_yr3e-ILoclqTJOOu6tDXIVQzFUHxiecba3fcOjmFKm4Q9UfPomRzmpfXflGzhsqlESAqApyBon65cKnjQTOscuzaLQBKUqi22kZxFRhCBCtKsICPl6qyj2TLZ73Gi9JdFDlIuzpMdGteHLCSNA-OIBeM6apiw_hD1Vum2pY4ZGKu1jt5gmpYp_nfPh8YpuJ1oHyW88KxQ-2JXshBIcJ4mGUIArT4vwzGRp5-1yZV_1xMm9zsNhCU-2vZCnJGdUGZtKfZxLJ7sYi4tcK-gni2I9hbL30ch2m5gR_9eFBde5JVKxbzNqy4HtWqbDe5BOQ5vv390q-YlnIXi02SluMNKJQyoHl_h6Oz1pCEFoOC_PxqIjgQz8IJRhUDkpmQpdyXMGEul2r6XTfoVqZYwr_LlXGyCtuc1hs0Lb4pBmqzj0DpXu51--ioJjDbve8Z9cfpekhahITl0nA&zp=dq0A9WgRtSi4J3_-axQTPbuXZMsgYy7SpBed65krn1uP3-6C0sCvdf0Er2IMxzSvSlfZQtCizN11qp3znYJ0mVuNyPWM3sHVNN3YuyArsvm1bfy1bIrtvPEw6UH0w77LTY0ps2UXklNCc1DeczvYdhiKTz_TrYn7iFlZw-UAfNDp0u5kcLymWhBn6SoHrCr0Ru_dwwagv9DokoEuNh-bWtnhjkNKIyWH6uBG0Zm4nswhgVAQCjF8_9PpdkKDIsJiqbb8tl7HU00St6kdK_HSCRspBe-c7wce3KotV1JGLJeWGW9XPt9b2zo7iJUaJyprVFIl_tuCzE0Y0EyQCgUbzqpZnbN5Fjz20OX9cAPd1jo1lQjvnaBYC0b2AXBz17GMQZO-dXgwMqY7FROfhSBN2_SczPynJdvlilMP-CUBnjNdjUyjer5jyOG_02XHKLHA1JU
https://www.reddit.com/user/cmsj/
https://www.reddit.com/user/cmsj/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Tailscale/comments/16a1w2k/comment/jz619dw/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


5 Reply

This is my docker compose for Tailscale:

tailscale:

  hostname: tailscale

  image: tailscale/tailscale:latest

  restart: unless-stopped

  network_mode: "host" # Easy mode

  privileged: true # I'm only about 80% sure this is required

  volumes:

    - /srv/docker/tailscale/data:/var/lib # tailscale/tailscale.state in here is where 

    - /dev/net/tun:/dev/net/tun

    - /var/run/dbus/system_bus_socket:/var/run/dbus/system_bus_socket # This seems kind

  cap_add: # Required

    - NET_ADMIN

    - NET_RAW

  environment:

    TS_HOSTNAME: "lolname" # Set this to the machine name you want to appear on the Tai

    TS_STATE_DIR: "/var/lib/tailscale" # This gives us a persistent entry in TS Machine

    TS_USERSPACE: false # Bizarrely, even if you bind /dev/net/tun in, you still need t

    TS_AUTH_ONCE: false # If you have a config error somewhere, and this is set to true

    TS_EXTRA_ARGS: "--advertise-exit-node"

The ip6tables error you’re getting is because your host kernel doesn’t have that loaded. Edit /etc/modules
and add a line that says ip6_tables .

You’ll also need to enable IP forwarding. Edit /etc/sysctl.conf  and add these two lines:

net.ipv4.conf.all.forwarding=1

net.ipv6.conf.all.forwarding=1

That should be all you need.

Edit: The first volume there, you should choose a host path that makes sense for you. I keep all my Docker
volumes in /srv/docker/ , but maybe you do something different there.

GoTVm OP • 2y ago
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4 more replies

I'll try your compose later today, thanks.

The IP forwarding part I'd already done, both on host os and in the container. What I havent yet tried is
editing /etc/modules and adding the line.

BigotDream240420 • 9mo ago
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1 Reply

1 more reply

This almost works but where do I put my tailscale login and password?

Mr_Parzival_ • 4mo ago

1 Reply

Is it posible to connect to exit node from tailscale in docker. As im adding --exit-node=100.64.x.x. and nothing
happens...

julietscause • 2y ago • Edited 2y ago

1 Reply

Following the Tailscale Docker image guide returns a Dockerfile error;

Can you post a screenshot of the command you ran and the full error?

I managed to get it installed, but the exit node wouldn't work because ip6tables_filter couldn't be
found.

What host OS are you using?

Can you post the full command on what you are running the CLI and the error you are getting?

Any reason why you arent doing this in docker compose?

Just wondering

https://www.reddit.com/r/Tailscale/comments/169qdzu/setup_tailscale_exit_node_in_a_docker_compose/

GoTVm OP • 2y ago • Edited 2y ago
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1 Reply

3 more replies

The compose in the post doesn't even compile, I keep getting errors on

- '/dev/net/tun:/dev/net/tun'

There is an error in the yaml syntax: YAMLSemanticError: Plain value cannot start with a tab character

EDIT: I managed to fix that error by copying a known good compose file and editing in the values that the
post provided. Still, nothing was fixed as I still get this error when running tailscale status

# Health check:

- router: setting up filter/ts-input: running [/sbin/ip6tables -t filter -N ts-input

ip6tables v1.8.8 (legacy): can't initialize ip6tables table `filter': Table does not

[deleted] • 2y ago

1 Reply

Rootless or rootful docker?

GoTVm OP • 2y ago

1 Reply

7 more replies

I run docker from my root account

Continue with Google

Continue with Email

• 10 mo. agor/Tailscale
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